
 

  

  
  

   

 
 

 

 

   

  

    

  
  

 

   

      

   

FCS Postsecondary CTE Directors 

College Name Title Address City State Zip Code Email Address Phone Number 

College Of Central Florida Robert Wolf Dean 3001 Sw College Rd Ocala FL 34474 wolfr@cf.edu 352-854-2322, x1281

Daytona State College Kathryn Clark Director Of The School Of 
Adult Education 

1200 W. International 
Speedway Blvd. 

Daytona Beach FL 32114 kathryn.clark@daytonastate.edu 386-506-3820

Eastern Florida State College Frank Margiotta Associate Provost, Advanced 
Manufacturing 

1519 Clearlake Rd. Cocoa FL 32922 margiottaf@easternflorida.edu 321-433-7792

Gulf Coast State College Dr. Cheryl Flax-
Hyman 

Vice President, Institutional 
Effectiveness & Strategic 
Planning 

5230 W Highway 98 Panama City FL 32401 cflax-hyman@gulfcoast.edu 850-747-3215

Indian River State College Ann Hubbard Dean Health Science Fort Pierce FL 34981 AHubbard@irsc.edu 772-462-7544

Miami Dade College Cheryl Baldwin Dean 300 Ne 2Nd Avenue Miami FL 33132 cbaldwin@mdc.edu 305-237-8888

Palm Beach State College Dr. Roger Yohe Vice President Academic 
Affairs 

4200 Congress Avenue Lake Worth FL 33461 yoher@palmbeachstate.edu 561-868-3147

Santa Fe College Ed Bonahue Provost 3000 Nw 83Rd St Gainesville FL 32606 ed.bonahue@sfcollege.edu 352-395-5843

Seminole State College Of Florida Dr. Laura Ross Vice President, Academic 
Affairs And Chief Academic 
Officer 

100 Weldon Boulevard Sanford FL 32773 rossl@seminolestate.edu 407-708-2511

South Florida State College Tim Wise Dean 600 West College 
Drive 

Avon Park FL 33825 wiset@southflorida.edu 863-784-7104

St. Johns River State College David Campbell Vice President For Workforce 
Development 

283 College Drive Orange Park FL 32065 DavidCampbell@sjrstate.edu 904-276-6891

St. Petersburg College Michael Ramsey Dean Of Workforce 
Development 

Po Box 13489 St. Petersburg FL 33733 Ramsey.Michael@SPCollege.edu 727-614-7073
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